
  

 

 

As required by law, TEC 37.0012, a person at each campus must be designated to serve as the Campus Behavior 
Coordinator (CBC). The designated person may be the principal of the campus or any other campus administrator 
selected by the principal. The Campus Behavior Coordinator is primarily responsible for maintaining student 
discipline. The district shall post on its website and in the Student Handbook, for each campus, the email address 
and telephone number of the person serving as campus behavior coordinator. Contact information may be found 
at https://www.saisd.net/upload/page/0187/docs/CampusBehaviorCoordinator.pdf. San Antonio Independent 
School District, Board Policy delegates to the Principal or designee the authority to administer discipline at the 
campus level, and delegates the authority to remove students to a District Alternative Education Program (DAEP) 
or expulsion to the Juvenile Alternative Education Program (JJAEP). The Campus Behavior Coordinator has the 
discretion to apply school-based discipline for specific violations or refer the matter to the District Disciplinary 
Hearing Office for review. 

Campus Behavior Coordinator Email Address Phone Number 
Advanced Learning Acad. (4-12) Fabiola Rivera frivera1@saisd.net 210-738-9763 
Brackenridge Kimberley Ash kash@saisd.net 210-228-1200 
Burbank Robert Alfaro ralfaro2@saisd.net 210-228-1210 
Cast Med Gustavo Cordova gcordova@saisd.net 210-228-3380 
Cast Tech Jacob Barber jbarber2@saisd.net 210-554-2700 
Edison Charles Fears cfears1@saisd.net 210-738-9720 
Fox Tech Zackary Hood zhood1@saisd.net 210-738-9730 
Highlands Penny Pruitt ppruitt1@saisd.net 210-438-6800 
Houston Marlon Davis mdavis4@saisd.net 210-978-7900 
Jefferson Luis De La Garza Idelagarza2@saisd.net 210-438-6570 
Lanier John Hilliard jhilliard1@saisd.net 210-978-7910 
St. Philips ECHS Gregory Hiett ghiett1@saisd.net 210-486-2406 
Travis ECHS Irene Cruz icruz2@saisd.net 210-738-9830 
Young Women's Christian Hawk caguilera1@saisd.net 210-438-6525 
Davis Kaye Robinson krobinson1@saisd.net 210-978-7920 
Harris Kamara Benavides kbenavides1@saisd.net 210-228-1220 
Irving Veronica Garza-Moreno vgarza-moreno1@saisd.net 210-738-9740 
Longfellow Derrick Cade dcade@saisd.net 210-438-6520 
Lowell Rachel Cantu rcantu2@saisd.net 210-228-1225 
Poe Yvonne Jordan yiordan1@saisd.net 210-228-1235 
Rhodes La Rhonda Nolan Inolan1@saisd.net 210-978-7925 
Rogers Trista Saunders tsaunders1@saisd.net 210-438-6840 
Tafolla Cynthia Balle cballe@saisd.net 210-978-7930 
Travis ECHS Irene Cruz icruz2@saisd.net 210-738-9830 
Whittier Emerald Jimenez ejimenez@saisd.net 210-738-9755 
Advanced Learning Acad. (PK-3) Ana Joseph ajoseph2@saisd.net 210-738-9760 
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Campus Behavior Coordinator Email Address Phone Number 
Ball Dona Casso dcasso1@saisd.net 210-438-6845 
Beacon Hill Tabitha Palencia tpalencia1@saisd.net 210-738-9765 
Bonham Blanca Gebhart bgebhart@saisd.net 210-228-3300 
Bowden Natasha Dennis ndennis1@saisd.net 210-738-9770 
Carvajal Mariano Escobedo mescobedo4@saisdnet 210-978-7970 
Cotton Eusebio Gonzalez egonzalez4@saisd.net 210-738-9780 
Crockett Kristina Johnson kjohnson2@saisd.net 210-738-9785 
Douglass Rosa Chapa rchapa2@saisd.net 210-228-3315 
Fenwick Michelle Amaya mamaya@saisd.net 210-438-6540 
Forbes Melody Clay mclay1@saisd.net 210-438-6850 
Foster Danny Reyes dreyes@saisd.net 210-438-6855 
Green Jennifer Soto jsoto4@saisd.net 210-228-3325 
Hawthorne Andrea Chase achase2@saisd.net 210-738-9795 
Herff Naomi Escobedo nescobedo@saisd.net 210-228-3330 
Irving Dual Language (PK-2) Veronica Garza-Moreno vgarza-moreno1@saisd.net 210-738-9740 
Japhet Lisa Ortiz lortiz@saisd.net 210-228-3345 
M.L. King Cynthia Trejo ctrejo2@saisd.net 210-978-7935 
Margil Monica Vasquez mvasquez11@saisd.net 210-738-9805 
Mission Salina Mendez smendez5@saisd.net 210-438-6880 
Ogden Tonnett Davis tdavis1@saisd.net 210-738-9815 
Riverside Park Nicole Washington nwashington1@saisd.net 210-228-3355 
W. Rogers Krista Kite kkite1@saisd.net 210-738-9825 
Steele Montessori Crystal Hillhouse chillhouse1@saisd.net 210-438-6870 
Twain Dual Language Jennifer Rosas jrosas3@saisd.net 210-738-9745 
Woodlawn Maria Avila mavila@saisd.net 210-438-6560 
Young Men's Daniel Luna dluna1@saisd.net 210-354-9652 
Arnold Rebeca Munoz rmunoz1@saisd.net 210-438-6530 
Barkley-Ruiz Magarita Sifuentes msifuentes1@saisd.net 210-978-7940 
Baskin Marissa Fain mfain@saisd.net 210-438-6535 
JT Brackenridge Elvia Cantu Barajas ebaraias1@saisd.net 210-978-7950 
Briscoe Angelica Escobar aescobarsmithwick1@saisd.net 210-228-3305 
Cameron Brandy Lewis Lagrant blewislagrant1@saisd.net 210-978-7960 
Collins Garden Cynthia Polanco cpolanco1@saisd.net 210-228-3310 
De Zavala Michelle Garza mgarza13@saisd.net 210-978-7975 
Franklin Danette Almaraz dalmaraz2@saisd.net 210-738-9790 
Gates Kimberly Barg kbarg@saisd.net 210-978-7980 
Graebner Veronica Foster vrodriguez5@saisd.net 210-228-3320 
Highland Hills Elsie Garcia egarcia6@saisd.net 210-438-6860 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Campus Behavior Coordinator Email Address Phone Number 
Highland Park Linda Fair Ifair1@saisd.net 210-228-1220 
Hillcrest Homer Rivera hrivera@saisd.net 210-228-3340 
Hirsch Julissa Fisher jsantellanes@saisd.net 210-978-7985 
Huppertz Paul Laurel   plaurel@saisd.net 210-438-6580 
Kelly Jesusita Garza jegarza@saisd.net 210-228-3350 
S. King Edith Silva ebenavides@saisd.net 210-978-7990 
Lamar Roxanna Bazaldua rbazaldua1@saisd.net 210-738-9800 
Madison Jennifer Adan Iadan1@saisd.net 210-438-6545 
Maverick Natasha Williams nwilliams7@saisd.net 210-438-6550 
Miller Christina Weiland cweiland1@saisd.net 210-978-7995 
Neal Jennifer Varela jvarela1@saisd.net 210-738-9810 
Pershing Rebecca Gonzales rgonzales2@saisd.net 210-738-9820 
Rodriguez n/a n/a n/a 
Schenck Susan Oldfield soldfield1@saisd.net 210-438-6865 
Smith E. Louise Goethe egoethe1@saisd.net 210-228-3360 
Stewart Verandah Shepard tpcvshepard@saisd.net 210-438-6875 
Storm Rosa Deleon rdeleon5@saisd.net 210-978-8005 
Washington Shauntee Johnson sjohnson8@saisd.net 210-738-9840 
Wilson Yvette Cantu ycantu2@saisd.net 210-738-9845 
Woodlawn Hills Amanda Valdez avaldez@saisd.net 210-438-6565 
Carroll Fabiola Gonzalez fgonzalez3@saisd.net 210-978-7965 
Gonzales Lisa Frost Ifrost1@saisd.net 210-438-6830 
Knox Perla Kwiatkowski pkwiatkowski1@saisd.net 210-228-3365 
Nelson Marisa Mendez mmendez5@saisd.net 210-438-6555 
Tynan Gregorio Velazquez gvelazquez@saisd.net 210-738-9835 
Brewer Mark Burgess tpcmburgess@saisd.net 210-438-6825 
Cooper Navarro Timothy Sumner tsumner1@saisd.net 210-438-6810 
Estrada A. C. Colleen Selko cselko@saisd.net 210-438-6820 
JT Brackenridge Alternative Cynthia Swanson cswanson1@saisd.net 210-978-7950 
Satellite Campuses Michael Jordan miordan@saisd.net 210-335-7865 
Texans CAN Cassio Silva tpccsilva1@saisd.net 210-354-9340 
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